502215160 01/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joel R. Jaffe	03/10/2009
Andrew Fowler	03/10/2009
Jeremie D. Moll	03/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WMS Gaming, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 S. Northpoint Boulevard	
City:	Waukegan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12921335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124253909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Levine
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247079-752USPX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Levine

Total Attachments: 5

source=247079-752USPX - Assignment#page1.tif source=247079-752USPX - Assignment#page2.tif source=247079-752USPX - Assignment#page3.tif source=247079-752USPX - Assignment#page4.tif source=247079-752USPX - Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029731 FRAME: 0793

ICH \$40,00 1292133!

502215160

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT APPLICATION & ASSOCIATED NATIONAL FILINGS

WHEREAS, We, Joel R. Jaffe, Andrew Fowler, and Jeremie D. Moll have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

GAMING SYSTEM HAVING RE-AWARDING OF STORED AWARDS

for which we have made an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter referred to as "PCT application"), the PCT application having been filed on March 09, 2009, as Application No. PCT/US2009/036535.

WHEREAS, **WMS Gaming Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, Illinois 60085 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the PCT applications and any Patents for Invention that may issue thereon, including any National Patents, Regional Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Utility Certificates, Utility Models, and Certificates of Addition.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as of March 09, 2009, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and in and to the PCT application, all patents applications which may arise therefrom, and any corresponding patent(s) granted therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof and relating thereto; and we hereby authorize and request any National Office to issue all patents for the inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest. This assignment explicitly covers the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/068,742, filed on March 10, 2008; U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/194,758, filed on September 03, 2008; and PCT Application No. PCT/US2009/036535, filed on March 09, 2009, the contents of each of which are hereby incorporated by reference in their entireties. This assignment explicitly covers U.S. Patent Application No. 12/921,335, filed on September 7, 2010, which is the U.S. national filing of the PCT application.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in the PCT applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 5

10752429.1

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all national stage applications and any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications derived from the PCT application, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

We further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the application number(s) and date(s) of the U.S. national filing(s) of the PCT application, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

Page 2 of 5

247079/000752WOPT

Executed this 10th day of MARCH, 2009.

Name

Joel R. Jaffe

342 N. Branch Road Glenview, IL 60025

Page 3 of 5

IOV 52429.1

2470790007579*OPT

Name

Andrew Fowler

2814 N. Sheffield Avenue

4N

Chicago, IL 60657

Page 4 of 5

107 52429.1

247 07W000752W0PT

PATENT REEL: 029731 FRAME: 0797 Executed this 10th day of March . 2009

Name

leremie D. Moll

1830 N. Sheffield Avenue

Unit C1

Chicago, IL 60614

Page 5 of 5

247 079/00007529/OPT

107 52429.1